

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O-2011-0077 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 11/1/2011 In control: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

On agenda: 11/15/2011 Final action: 11/15/2011

Title: An Ordinance to establish the salary of the Mayor of the City of West Allis for the four year term of

April 17, 2012 through April 18, 2016.

Sponsors: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Ordinance & Affidavit

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/15/2011	1	Common Council	Passed	Pass
11/7/2011	1	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)		Pass
11/1/2011	1	Common Council		
11/1/2011	1	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)	Held	

An Ordinance to establish the salary of the Mayor of the City of West Allis for the four year term of April 17, 2012 through April 18, 2016.

The Common Council for the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. The wage and salary range of the Mayor of the City of West Allis, elected on or after April 1, 2012, for the four year term of April 17, 2012 through April 18, 2016, shall be as follows:

April 17, 2012 through April 15, 2013	-	\$63,000
April 16, 2013 through April 14, 2014	-	\$64,000
April 15, 2014 through April 20, 2015	-	\$65,000
April 21, 2015 through April 18, 2016	-	\$66,000

PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART III. This ordinance shall take effect April 17, 2012, and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

ADM\ORDRES\ADMO.MAYOR 2012.2016